Form PTO-1595 REC 03-26	-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🐨	
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	31947
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party
Hermanos Talleres Galan, S.A. 3 - 1 Z - DZ	Name: Galan Textile Machinery, S.L.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 🛛	Address: <u>Francesc Oller, 91, E-08225 Terrassa SPAIN</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: 1. 2/18/02; 2. 2/18/02	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	ation, the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/939,009	
Additional numbers	s attached?  Yes  No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)	
Squire, Sanders <u>&amp; Dempsey L.L.P.</u>	
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to denosit account</li> </ul>
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      B. Deposit account number:     07-1850
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850
Address:         One Maritime Plaza Suite 300           2002         ARHMED1         00000123         071850         09939009           581         40.00         CH	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
Address:         One Maritime Plaza Suite 300           2002         ARHMED1         00000123         071850         09939009           581         40.00         CH	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300         2002 ANHMED1 00000123 071850 09939009         581       40.00 CH         City: San Francisco       State: CA       Zip: 94111         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300         2002 ARHMED1 00000123 071850 09939009         581       40.00 CH         City: San Francisco       State: CA       Zip: 94111         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounce USE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300         2002 ARHMED1 00000123 071850 09939009         581       40.00 CH         581       40.00 CH         City: San Erancisco         State: CA         Zip: 94111         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron Kerrigan	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounce         USE THIS SPACE         information is true and correct and any attached copy         March 1, 2002         March 1, 2002         Date
Address: One Maritime Plaza Suite 300         2002 AAHMED1 00000123 071A50 09939009         581         40.00 CH         City: San Francisco         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounce USE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy March 1, 2002

#55046 SanFrancisco/62070.1 55908.00001

PATENT REEL: 012699 FRAME: 0600

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hennanos Talleres Galan, S.A. ("Assignor"), currently having a principal place of business at Francesc Oller, 91, E-08225 Terrassa, SPAIN, having acquired by a prior assignment the entire right, title and interest in the invention listed below:

Serial No.:	Filing Date:	<u>Title</u> :	<u>Reel/Frame No.</u>
09/939,009	8/24/01	Ring Twisting and Winding Spinning Machine with Autonomous and Independent Unitary Production Modules	012122/0280

and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of the United States for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-nart and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the inventors:

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Galan Textile Machinery, S.L. ("Assignee"), a Spain limited society having a principal place of business at Francesc Oller, 91, E-08225 Terrassa, SPAIN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in said inventions, and all patent applications and patents in the United States for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply for patents in the United States for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Assignor; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns and nominees, at Assignee's request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States; and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns.

	Executed this 1844 day of	FEBRCAR7, 2002.	
For:	Herrnanos Talleres/Galan, S.A.	For: Galan Textile Machinery, S.L.	
Tì	Comber	By	
	Name: JEAN ROCA	$\frac{1}{\text{Name:}} \frac{J \circ S e'}{E \circ G \circ $	منبع
-	Title: MANAGER		-

57494 vl

